The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1991854
July 2008 Rev 24 1/41

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & reel DPAK-PPAK mechanical data
LD1117xx Order codes
39/41
9 Order codes
Table 20. Order codes
Packages
SOT-223 SO-8 DPAK DPAK (T & R) TO-220
Output
voltages
LD1117S12TR LD1117D12TR (1)
1. Available on request.
LD1117DT12 (1) LD1117DT12TR 1.2 V
LD1117S12CTR LD1117D12CTR (1) LD1117DT12C (1) LD1117V12C (1) 1.2 V
LD1117S18TR LD1117D18TR (1) LD1117DT18TR LD1117V18 1.8 V
LD1117S18CTR LD1117D18CTR (1) LD1117DT18CTR LD1117V18C (1) 1.8 V
LD1117S25TR LD1117D25TR (1) LD1117DT25TR LD1117V25 2.5 V
LD1117S25CTR LD1117D25CTR (1) LD1117DT25CTR LD1117V25C 2.5 V
LD1117S28TR LD1117DT28TR 2.85 V
LD1117S30TR 3 V
LD1117S33TR LD1117D33TR LD1117DT33TR LD1117V33 3.3 V
LD1117S33CTR LD1117D33CTR LD1117DT33CTR LD1117V33C 3.3 V
LD1117S50TR LD1117DT50TR LD1117V50 5 V
LD1117S50CTR LD1117DT50CTR 5 V
LD1117STR LD1117DTR (1) LD1117DTTR LD1117V
ADJ from
1.25 to 15V
LD1117SC-R LD1117DC-R (1) LD1117DTC (1) LD1117DTC-R LD1117VC (1) ADJ from
1.25 to 15V
Revision history LD1117xx
40/41
10 Revision history